REGISTERED/REMI		OFFICE OF THE IISSIONER HAZARA DIVISION ABBOTTABAD No.Lit./1/1/(A)_ <u>65555-</u> Dated: 15.06.2023	2.
То	Ce Trib		
	ant Secretary (Estt:),	· (· ·	
Governme	nt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,		
Board of Revenue,		• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
Revenue a	nd Estate Department.	4	

Subject:

Peshawar.

ORDER OF HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL IN THE SERVICE APPEAL NO.6041 OF 2020 TITLED MUHAMMAD KAFEEL VERSUS SENIOR MEMBER BOARD OF REVENUE, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ETC.

I am directed to refer to this office letter No.CHD/Estb/2/3/2878-82,dated:9.03.2023 and reminder bearing No. Lit./1/1/(A)5136-43,dated:12.05.2023 in reference to your letter No. Estt:II/HVC/V/II/M.Kafeel/4715-17,dated:20.02.2023 on the subject noted above and to request to share the response from the Establishment Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar in the subject matter, please.

ίų.

Assistant to Commissioner (Rev/GA) Hazara Division, Abbottabad

No. & Date Even.

Copy to the:

- Registrar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Judicial Complex (old), Khyber Road, Peshawar with reference to the Honourable Service Tribunal's judgement, dated: 22.02.2023.
- 2. Additional Advocate General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Judicial Complex (old), Khyber Road, Peshawar with reference to above.
- **3.** PS to the Senior Member Board of Revenue, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 4. PS to the Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Establishment Department, Peshawar.
- 5. PS to the Special Secretary (Regulation), Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Establishment Department, Peshawar.
- 6. PA to the Additional Secretary (Judicial), Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Establishment Department, Peshawar.
- 7. PS to the Commissioner Hazara Division, Abbottabad.

Assistant to Commissioner (Rev/GA) Hazara Division, Abbottabad